

24/08/2022

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Ms. Kiran Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is adjourned for appearance of plaintiff.

Put up for PE on **17.11.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 24/08/2022