

17CS23/21R. M. SELVARAJ
Vs. M/S ESCON ELEVATORS PVT LTD

15.10.2024

Present : Sh. Aman, Proxy for Sh. Lakshmi Chandra, Ld. Counsel
for the plaintiff.
Sh. Deepak Kalra, Proxy for Sh. Sushant Mukund, Ld.
Counsel for the defendants.

Sh. Kalra submits that the previous AR Ms. I.V.Rashmi,
Asth. Manager. (Operation), has resigned from the defendant company
and he will take appropriate steps for substitution of new AR and also
supply copy/(s) of the proposed DWs to Sh. Lakshmi Chandra in ad-
vance and against receipt, for leading entire DE in the matter, on
15.01.2025.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/15.10.2024