

15.01.2025

Present : Sh. Lachmi Chandra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Bobin Mathew, Assistant Manager (Operations), for
the defendant.

Defendant files his evidentiary affidavit, also application
for placing on record the Board of Resolution dated 28.10.2024.
Copies already supplied.

Sh. Chandra sought adjournment for two months on the
ground of his illness and does not want to file any formal reply to the
application and the same stands **allowed** with his consent and docu-
ment is taken on record.

To come up for DE on **27.05.2025** in the matter. Advance
copies of the affidavits of DWs be supplied to the other side, against
receipt and at least 15 days before the NDOH. DWs shall be present on
the NDOH.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/15.01.2025