

7 CS 23/21 R. M. SELVARAJ Vs.
M/S ESCON ELEVATORS PVT LTD

27.05.2025

Pr. Sh. Lakshmi Chandra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sushant Mukund, Ld. Counsel with DW Boban Mathew,
Assistant Manager (Operations).

Sh. Boban Mathew, examined, cross-examined and discharged
as DW1. Ld. Counsel for the defendant has also closed DE of the de-
fendant company.

Put for for arguments on 24.07.2025. Parties are directed to sub-
mit written arguments with copies to other side in advance and against
receipt with the Reader of the Court at least 15 days before the
NDOH.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooa Courts/27.05.2025