

24 CS 23/21

R. M. SELVARAJ Vs. M/S ESCON ELEVATORS PVT LTD

14.01.2026

Present: Sh. Sashikant, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sushant Mukund, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
(through VC).

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that the main counsel is unwell. Adjournment not opposed.

Heard Matter is adjournred

Renotify the matter for final arguments on
02.02.2026.

Parties are at liberty to file written submission.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/14.01.2026